HENRY D, MCMASTER, Governar
BENJAMIN 1. DUNCAN I, Chigf Resitience Off«cer

’? South Carolina
‘ Office of Resilience

ADDENDUM TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
CITY OF SUMTER
IP-20-4301-03

This Addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement (the “Agreement”) is made and entered
into on September 10, 2024, nunc pro tunc, by and between the South Carolina Office of
Resilience (“SCOR™); referred to as the “grantee” and the City of Sumter; referred to as the
“awardee.” The SC Office of Resilience and the City of Sumter shall herein collectively be
referred to as the “parties” and generically as a “party™.

This Agreement amends and modifies the existing Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”)
dated May 3, 2021, and amended October 12, 2023, made and entered into by the parties hereto

as follows:

Attachment A of the Subrecipient Agreement has been amended to reflect a CDBG-MIT award
increase as previously approved on August 14, 2024, by the Mitigation Special Case Panel for an
additional $1,547,500.00 in CDBG-MIT funds provided by SCOR, and a local cost share of
$250,000 provided by the City, for a revised project total of $3,631,775.00 as detailed in the
table below.

EXPENSE ONJECT LINE- ITEM AMENDED | AMENDED AMENDED
CATEGORY GRANT LEVERAGE TOTAL
CONTRACT PROJECT
Construction Contract $2,821,775.00 | $250,000,00 $3,071,775.00
SCOR Project Management Expenses $125,000.00 - $375,000.00
Engineering Design/Permitting and CA $185,000.00 - $185,600.00
Grand Total $3,131,775.00 - $3,631,775.00

All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect, other than any provision
that conflicts with the terms and spirit of this Agreement, which shall be deemed to be amended
appropriately in order to be consistent with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement addendum on the
date first written above.

~ 7; ; @%lzﬁ
BenjamirA.r Duntfan 11 Date

SCOR Chief Resilience Officer

o5/

Date

Da:rid Merchant
City of Sumter, Mayor

P: 803-896-4215
F: 803-771-2887
WWW._SCOr.SC.g0V

South Carolina Office of Resilience
632 Rosewood Drive, Columbia, SC 29201



SCOR HENRY D. MCMASTER, Governor
1 South Carolina BENJAMIN ). DUNCAN W, Choof Resuience Off cer
? ‘ Office of Resilience

ADDENDUM TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
CITY OF SUMTER
IP-20-4301-03

This Addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement (the “Agreement”) is made and entered
into on September 10, 2023, by and between the South Carolina Office of Resilience
(“SCOR”); referred to as the “grantee” and the City of Sumter; referred to as the “awardee.” The
SC Office of Resilience and the City of Sumter shall herein collectively be referred to as the

“parties” and generically as a “party”.

This Agreement amends and modifies the Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) dated May 3,
2021, and amended October 12, 2023, made and entered into by the parties hereto as follows:

Attachment B of the Subrecipient Agreement is herein amended to reflect an agreed upon by the
parties extension of the contract end date and period of performance from December 31, 2024 to

December 31, 2025.

All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect, other than any provision
that conflicts with the terms and spirit of this Agreement, which shall be deemed to be amended
appropriately in order to be consistent with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement addendum on the
date first written above.

Vé@dmzﬂ _ ey
Benjamift'l. Duncan II Date David Merchant D:l

SCOR Chief Resilience Officer City of Sumter, Mayor

South Carolina Office of Resilience P: B03-896-4215
F: B03-771-2887

632 Rosewood Drive, Columbxa, SC 29201
www.scur.sc.gov



	Executed_Sumter_MtoM_Addendum_2_Award Increase.pdf
	Executed_Sumter_MtoM_Addendum_2_Time Ext.pdf



